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COLONIAL COMMUNITY CRIMINAL JUSTICE BOARD 
Membership By Locality 

  

 
NAME 

 
PHONE/FAX/EMAIL  

 
LOCALITY OF APPOINTMENT 

 

 
VACANT 

Phone:        
Email:  
 

Charles City County 

 
Mr. Todd Duval 

Phone:  (w) (804) 643-0000,  (c) (804) 839-2412 
Email: jtduval@mcdonaldsutton.com 
 

Charles City County 

 
Mr. Joe Jackson 

Phone: (757) 564-2460 
Email: joe.jackson@djj.virginia.gov 
 

Charles City County 

The Honorable Robert  
Tyler 

Phone: (804) 652-2178 
Email: rtyler@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

Charles City County 

 
The Honorable Wade 
Bowie 

Phone: (757) 890-3470 (w) 
Email: wbowie@vacourts.gov James City County 

 
The Honorable Colleen K. 
Killilea 
 

Phone: (757) 564-2408 
Email: ckillilea@vacourts.gov 

James City County 

 
Mr. Adam Kinsman, 
CCCJB Chair  

Phone: (757) 253-6614   
Email: Adam.Kinsman@jamescitycountyva.gov 
 

James City County 

 
Mr. Brad Rinehimer 

Phone: (757) 253-6616 main, (757) 259-5141 direct 
Email: Brad.Rinehimer@jamescitycountyva.gov James City County 
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NAME 

 
PHONE/FAX/EMAIL  

 
LOCALITY OF APPOINTMENT 

 

 
Sheriff Joe McLaughlin 

Phone: (804) 966-9500 
Email: jjmclaughlinjr@newkent-va.us 
 

New Kent County 

 
Mr. Charles Moss,  
CCCJB Vice Chair 

 
Phone: (804) 966-2829 
Email: cemosssr@netzero.com 

New Kent County 

 
The Honorable Patricia 
Paige 
 

Phone: (804) 239-0489  
Email:  papaige@newkent-va.us 
 

 
New Kent County 

 
Ms. Jenny Pauls 

Phone: 757-603-4621 
Email: Virginia.Pauls@vadoc.virginia.gov New Kent County 

 
Mr. David Coe 

Phone: (757) 253-4061 
Email: dcoe@colonialbh.org 
 

City of Poquoson 

 
Capt. Kelly Waddell 

 
Phone: (757) 868-3361  (757) 349-4796 
Email: kelly.waddell@poquoson-va.gov 
 

City of Poquoson 

 
Ms. Rana Navarrete 

Phone: (804) 652-2478 
 
Email: rnavarrete@vacourts.gov 
 

City of Poquoson 

Col. Roy Witham Phone: (757) 820-3901, Fax: (757) 887-1849   
Email: rwitham@vprj.net 
 

City of Poquoson 
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NAME 

 
PHONE/FAX/EMAIL  

 
LOCALITY OF APPOINTMENT 

 

Chief Sean Dunn Phone: (757) 259-7202 
Email:sdunn@williamsburgva.gov 
 

City of Williamsburg 

VACANT Phone:  
Email:  
 

City of Williamsburg 

Ms. Stacy Kern-Scheerer 

 
Phone:  (202) 360-1971 
Email:  sekernscheerer@wm.edu 
 

City of Williamsburg 

Mr. Andrew Trivette Phone: (757) 220-6106 
Email: atrivette@williamsburgva.gov 
 

City of Williamsburg 

The Honorable Elliott 
Bondurant 

Phone:  804 966 9525 
Email: ebondurant@vacourts.gov York County 

 
Mr. Andrew Engemann 
 

 
Phone:  (757) 615-7702 
Email: ahengemann@cox.net 

York County 

 
Capt. Tommy West 

Phone: 757 890-4192   
Email: westt@yorkcounty.gov 
 

York County 

Ms. Betty Lasris Phone: (757) 898-7374 (h)  
Email: Vaviafla@aol.com York County 
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